
 $71churchofgodway
CASH APP

young364@gmail.com
         PAYPAL

71 Church of God Way
Georgetown, SC 29440

         MAIL

THE SPIRITUAL ENCOUNTER
VOL.  2  ISSUE 09  •   SEPTEMBER 2024

Official Newsletter of The Church of God & True
Holiness, Headquarters 

This edition:
From The Pastor's Desk
Scripture of the Month
Thought of the Month

PAGE 01

Announcements
Events & Updates
Birthdays & Anniversaries
Prayer List | Member Spotlight

PAGE 02

From The Pastor's Desk
BY ELDER ANTHONY CHANDLER 

We are delighted to have you read our newsletter. We hope
something you read will motivate, stimulate, and further
encourage your commitment to Christ. We are dedicated to your
spiritual growth and hope the following thought and scripture of
the month promote that. 

THE SPIRITUAL ENCOUNTER PAGE 01

"Don’t let no one
steal your joy!

Why?Because,this
is the day that the

Lord has made!"
Pastor Chandler

Give:

Scripture of the Month: 
Psalms 118:24 

24 This is the day which the Lord hath made; we will rejoice and be 

glad in it.



Elvis & Pamela Pressley

Curtis & Michelle Joseph

Join us for Fifth Sunday Services on

Friday, September 27 and Sunday,

September 29. The Friday night service

will be held in person at the

Headquarters Church. We look forward

to seeing you there!

Please continue to pray/fast the

Monday and Wednesday after the first

Sunday of each month from 6:00 am

to 12 noon for everyone on the

church's prayer list. 

If you have not already submitted your

birthday or anniversary to Brother

Darrell Chandler to be included in the

upcoming newsletter, please do so via

Facebook Messenger, text message, or

phone. Thanks.

If you are unable to attend services,

join us on Zoom! Dial in at 646-931-

3860, Meeting ID: 9169692606 PW:

12345 

Fall Revival will be held October 17-20

& Annual Convocation will be held

November 6-10. Further details and

flyers will be provided soon.

9/1

9/3

9/3

9/8

9/8

9/9

9/10

9/10

9/11

9/12

9/13

9/13

9/13

9/16

9/17

9/18

9/20

9/20

9/21

9/23

9/23

9/24

9/25

9/27

9/27

9/30

Dominee Curry

Shante McFadden

Zhanae Chandler

Travis Barr

Nathaniel Chandler

Ebony Pressley

Victoria Davis

Barbara Pressley

David Cobb

Careyce Nesmith

Christopher Frasier

Denise Dorsey

Donetha Moody

Molethia Jacobs

Cynthia Chandler

Edna Young

Johnathan Haynes

Isaiah Young

Isreana Pressley

Johnny Young

Johnny “JJ” Young

Tevin Young

Tranise Young

Sheryl Winns

George Christopher Chandler

Stephen Young  

September Birthdays
Roosevelt Cobb
Bertie Porcha
Barbara Pressley 

"Therefore I say unto you, What
things soever ye desire, when ye
pray, believe that ye receive them,
and ye shall have them” Mark 11:24

VOL 2 ISSUE 9  |   CHURCH OF GOD & TRUE HOLINESS  |   843-527-6402

THE SPIRITUAL ENCOUNTER PAGE 02

9/2

9/17

September Anniversaries

Annoucements Prayer Requests

Member Spotlight
We are excited to announce that starting this
month, our church newsletter will feature a
special Member Spotlight section. Each month,
we'll highlight a different member of our
congregation, sharing their stories, experiences,
and contributions to our church community.
Keep an eye out—you might be next!

Congratulations to Stephen Young, 
September's Member Spotlight!

This month, we are thrilled to honor Stephen

Young, a true pillar of our church community.

Stephen faithfully serves as an usher, board of

trustee member, and Assistant Chairman.  He

steps in whenever and wherever help is

needed. His quiet demeanor might not draw

attention, but his dedication and consistent

presence speak volumes. We are blessed to

have Stephen as part of our church family, and

we thank him for his unwavering commitment

to serving others.

Stephen Young

For your continued support!


