

From The Pastor's Desk

BY ELDER ANTHONY CHANDLER

We are delighted to have you read our newsletter. We hope something you read will motivate, stimulate, and further encourage your commitment to Christ. We are dedicated to your spiritual growth and hope the following thought and scripture of the month promote that.

Scripture of the Month:

Psalms 118:24

24 This is the day which the Lord hath made; we will rejoice and be glad in it.



This edition:

From The Pastor's Desk Scripture of the Month Thought of the Month

PAGE 0

Announcements Events & Updates Birthdays & Anniversaries Prayer List | Member Spotlight

PAGE 02

Give:







THE SPIRITUAL ENCOUNTER PAGE 01



Annoucements

- Join us for Fifth Sunday Services on <u>Friday, September 27</u> and <u>Sunday</u>, <u>September 29</u>. The Friday night service will be held in person at the Headquarters Church. We look forward to seeing you there!
- Please continue to pray/fast the Monday and Wednesday after the first Sunday of each month from 6:00 am to 12 noon for everyone on the church's prayer list.
- If you have not already submitted your birthday or anniversary to Brother
 Darrell Chandler to be included in the upcoming newsletter, please do so via Facebook Messenger, text message, or phone. Thanks.
- If you are unable to attend services, join us on Zoom! Dial in at 646-931-3860, Meeting ID: 9169692606 PW: 12345
- Fall Revival will be held October 17-20
 Annual Convocation will be held
 November 6-10. Further details and flyers will be provided soon.

September Anniversaries

Elvis & Pamela Pressley 9/2 Curtis & Michelle Joseph 9/17



For your continued support!

Prayer Requests

- Roosevelt Cobb
- Bertie Porcha
- Barbara Pressley

"Therefore I say unto you, What things soever ye desire, when ye pray, believe that ye receive them, and ye shall have them" Mark 11:24

Member Spotlight

We are excited to announce that starting this month, our church newsletter will feature a special Member Spotlight section. Each month, we'll highlight a different member of our congregation, sharing their stories, experiences, and contributions to our church community. Keep an eye out—you might be next!

Congratulations to Stephen Young, September's Member Spotlight!



This month, we are thrilled to honor Stephen Young, a true pillar of our church community. Stephen faithfully serves as an usher, board of trustee member, and Assistant Chairman. He steps in whenever and wherever help is needed. His quiet demeanor might not draw attention, but his dedication and consistent presence speak volumes. We are blessed to have Stephen as part of our church family, and we thank him for his unwavering commitment to serving others.

September Birthdays

Dominee Curry	9/1
Shante McFadden	9/3
Zhanae Chandler	9/3
Travis Barr	9/8
Nathaniel Chandler	9/8
Ebony Pressley	9/9
Victoria Davis	9/10
Barbara Pressley	9/10
David Cobb	9/11
Careyce Nesmith	9/12
Christopher Frasier	9/13
Denise Dorsey	9/13
Donetha Moody	9/13
Molethia Jacobs	9/16
Cynthia Chandler	9/17
Edna Young	9/18
Johnathan Haynes	9/20
Isaiah Young	9/20
Isreana Pressley	9/21
Johnny Young	9/23
Johnny "JJ" Young	9/23
Tevin Young	9/24
Tranise Young	9/25
Sheryl Winns	9/27
George Christopher Chandler	9/27
Stephen Young	9/30

THE SPIRITUAL ENCOUNTER